
36.
225

135

65

151

31

102

171

91

106

151

15

56

177

141

49

39

33

156,

KENNEDY, Lubra
3 M V S Ind.

NILES, Anson
60 M V'M Conn.

SHEPPEARD,George Grant

May

2 M V S Kons. May
TAYLOR, Jane

22 F N'M N.J. Dec. F M 177ife

REPUBLICAN TWP.

coox, John H.
9 M V S Can. Apr.

GALES, Josephine
21 F V M Vt. May

GEFR, Dolphus
6 M W S Iowa Mar.

JACKSON, Charles H.
2 M F S Ohio Doc.

JONES, Lannley
1 M W'S Eng. May

LAFLIN, Nellie E.
1 F‘W S Kans. May

MORGAN, Elmer
1 M T‘S Ohio Apr.

AN KRSON

ANDERSON, Andrew

SHERMAN TWP.

2 MV's Iowa Apr. - — --­
LAYT,Fannie N.
5/12 F N s Kans. Sept. —-_ -__
McCURDY, Ann E.

10 F L‘S Ind. May _ _ ___
MYGATT, James

47 M V'M N.Y. Mar. — - FarmerJ’-‘LOF:
26 M V'M Swed. Mar. F M Laborer in

CLOUD COUNE:

HFFMD NT.

COLLINS, Eonjamin F.
19 M V S 111. Dec. F M Farmer

DOAK,Elizabeth H.
58 F V‘M Va. Nov. — - wife

NAPOLEAN,Charles J.
49 M V‘M Swed. Sept. F M Farmer

ELK EFF.

CHRISTIE, Barbara F.
4 F N S 111. Apr. — _ --_

Infla. of Bowels

Fall From Bldg.

Infla. of Brain

Consumption

Infla. of Lungs

Consumption

Scarlet Fever

Typhoid Fever

Infla. of Lungs

Infla. of Bowels

Scarlet Fever

Cholera Inf.

Cong. of Lungs

Scarlet Fever

Consumption

P1ow‘Factory
Consumption

Cons. of Lungs

Cong. Chills

Infla. of Lung

Scarlet Fev.



106

96

66

21

136

103

103

127

72

85

57

55

74

86

57

122

01111131133,I-leljnsa F.
1 F H'S Kans. Apr.

BEAM, Eliza A.
5 F‘*5‘S 111. May

VFSTOVER, Mervale B.
6/12 1-“s Kans. Jan.

SHIRLEY TFP.

BOCHAMP, Abraham
66 M ‘J.’M Can. May

CHEGBROY}Alice M.
2/12 Fl". 3 Kans. Nov.
ROBERTSON,Jennett

59 F T‘M Scot. July

ROBERTSON,Villiam
19 M I S Kis. Aug.

SEARS, Orin L.
59 M F M Mass. Sept.

SHAFFFE, Tobias
53 M F'W Penn. May

SIBLEY TWP.

ADKINS, Ezra
11 MV'S I11. June

ARNOLT, Jacob V.
27 M W'M N.Y. Mar.

(Shot while duck hunting.
afterward.)

JUDSON, Almon
5/12 M V’ s Iowa Juno
NORLIN, Anna

2 F Y'S Swed. Aug.
NORLIN, Goran

4 M V S Swed. Aug.
SANDERS, Edgar P.

1 M W S Kans. June
SCRIBNER,Falter
2/12 M V.’s, Kans. July

SOLOMON

MANN,Florence
3 F F S Ill. June

MATHEWS,Marthaette
1 F W'S Iowa Fob.

PACKn£D, Eugene M.
4/12 ]\!I‘.’'s Iowa. Aug.

370

Scarlet Fever

Scarlet Fover

Scarlet Favor

Farmer Infla. of Bowols
(Caused by Consumption)

Ague — Chills

Dropsy of
Abdominal cavity

Soldier in State Militia
Dropsy of Abdominal Cavity

Lawyer Drowned

Farmer Consumption
of Lungs

Massacrod by
Indians

Farmer Accidontly Shot
Shot in hip and died 1/2 hrs.

F M

14‘ _

Infla. of Bowels

Whoop. Cough

Whoop. Cough

Drowned

Croup

Whoop. Cough

Teething

Spasm
Cause Unknown



58.
109

84

86

158

112

101

120

66

125

21

69

11

108

193

92

116

38

15

194

194

136

11/12

SAVAGE, George
15 M V S Eng.

ATKISSON, ‘William
1/12 M 1:’ s KQLIIS 0

BALES, Mary
26 F V'M

BALL, Daniel
59 M V'M

Ohio

NOJI

BRANSTADT, Amos
5/12 111" s Kans.
BRIAN, Gracey

l M V S Kans.
CAYATT,Stanton

M T S Kans.
FRANKLIN,Elizabeth

59 F Y‘ll Ohio
HEATRICK,Phillip

66 N V‘ M Penn.

HOLLAND, Mary
77 F F’V' lid.

LOGAN, James
11 M T S Kans.

MCIRVIN, Hattie
1/12 F B s Kans.
PORTER, Ellen

30 F V'M
SHORT, Carrie
1/12 FYTS Kans.
WARD, James

1 M Y'S Kans.
WHITENBECK,Elijah

47 M W'M Mich.

Ind.

ALLEN,Yilliam
37 1l’[‘:'1V[ Tenn.

ANDERSON,Frederic
2 M V S Mo.

ARNOLD, Thomas
55 M. V7 M Ky.

ARTURLY,Heinertta
1/12 FT S Kans.
ARTURLY,Saripta

30 F V M Ohio
BAKER, Louisa
5/12 s Eng.

liar. F M

COFFEY co1n~I_1:_*1_

AVON TFP.

DCCo

Oct.

Sept.

June

Apr.

Dec.

Nov.

Sept.

Oct.

Aug.

Dec.

Mar.

Dec.

June

Oct.

Life

Farmer

Wife

Farmer

‘Vi dow

Farmer

BURLINGTON TFP.

Doc.

Apr .

Feb.

Mar.

Mar.

Sept. F

Farmer

Farmer

Cons. of Lungs

Scrofula

Consumption

Chronic
Diarrhea

Dis. of Brain

Not Known

Dis. of Brain

Pleursy

Heart Dis.

Erysipelas

Dis. of Bowels

Not Known

Consumption

Dis. of Throat

Measles

Not Known

Pneumonia

Scarlet Fev.

Effect of Fall

Not Known

Childbirth

Infl. of Bowels


